Nordea

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID).

Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

Alpha 10 MA Fund

Danish Covered Bond Fund

European Cross Credit Fund

European Financial Debt Fund

European High Yield Bond Fund

European Stars Equity Fund

Global Listed Infrastructure Fund

Global Listed Infrastructure Fund

Global Real Estate Fund

Global Real Estate Fund

Global Sustainable Listed Real Assets Fund
Global Sustainable Listed Real Assets Fund
North American High Yield Bond Fund
Stable Return Fund

Stable Return Fund

Stable Return Fund

Stable Return Fund

Stable Return Fund

Stable Return Fund

US Total Return Bond Fund

HM-SGD
HMX-JPY
MP-EUR
MP-EUR
MP-EUR
MP-EUR
MP-EUR
MP-USD
MP-EUR
MP-USD
MP-EUR
MP-USD
MX-EUR
HM-AUD
HM-GBP
HM-SGD
HM-USD
ME-EUR
MP-EUR
MI-USD

LU15655763322
LU0994698628
LU2637427530
LU2637427613
LU1005844920
LU2637427704
LU2081627213
LU2637427886
LU2637428181
LU2637427969
LU2637428264
LU2637428348
LU1009728244
LU0987090965
LU0994685302
LU1221951129
LU1221951046
LU1009765444
LU1221952523
LU1221951475

31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024
31-01-2024

01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024
01-02-2024

Dividend Yield | January 2024

06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024
06-02-2024

0.11
12.45
0.53
1.05
0.15
0.44
0.03
0.03
0.55
0.59
0.29
0.32
0.67
0.15
0.07
0.13
0.10
0.07
0.07
0.47

0.62%
0.34%
0.41%
0.60%
0.54%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.32%
0.32%
0.37%
0.37%
0.63%
0.62%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.54%
0.54%
0.56%



Nordea Dividend Yield | January 2024

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID).
Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

The sub-funds mentioned are part of Nordea 1, SICAV, an open-ended Luxembourg-based investment company (Société d'Investissement a Capital Variable), validly formed and existing in accordance with the laws of Luxembourg and with European Council
Directive 2009/65/EC of 13 July 2009. This document is advertising material and does not disclose all relevant information concerning the presented sub-funds. Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current
prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID), which are available, along with the current annual and semi-annual reports, electronically in English and in the local language of the market where the mentioned SICAV is authorised for distribution, without
charge upon request from Nordea Investment Funds S.A., 562, rue de Neudorf, P.O. Box 782, L-2017 Luxembourg, from the local representatives or information agents, or from our distributors as well as on www.nordea.lu. Investments in derivative and foreign
exchange transactions may be subject to significant fluctuations which may affect the value of an investment. Investments in Emerging Markets involve a higher element of risk. The value of your investment can go up and down, and you could lose
some or all of your invested money. Investments in equity and debt instruments issued by banks could bear the risk of being subject to the bail-in mechanism (meaning that equity and debt instruments could be written down in order to
ensure that most unsecured creditors of an institution bear appropriate losses) as foreseen in EU Directive 2014/59/EU. For further details of investment risks associated with these sub-funds, please refer to the relevant Key Information
Document (KID), available as described above. The investment promoted concerns the acquisition of units or shares in a sub-fund, not in any given underlying asset such as shares of a company, as these are only the underlying assets owned by the fund.
Nordea Investment Funds S.A. has decided to bear the cost for research, i.e. such cost is covered by existing fee arrangements (Management-/Administration-Fee). Nordea Investment Funds S.A. only publishes product-related information and does not make
any investment recommendations. A summary of investor rights is available in English through the following link: https://www.nordea.lu/documents/summary-of-investors-rights/SOIR_eng_INT.pdf/. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. may decide to terminate the
arrangements made for the marketing of its sub-funds in any respective EU-country of distribution in accordance with Article 93a of Directive 2009/65/EC. Published by Nordea Investment Funds S.A., 562, rue de Neudorf, P.O. Box 782, L-2017 Luxembourg,
which is authorized by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier in Luxembourg. Further information can be obtained from your financial advisor. He/she can advise you independently of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Please note that all sub
funds and share classes might not be available in your country of jurisdiction. Additional information for investors in Switzerland: The Swiss Representative and Paying Agent is BNP Paribas, Paris, Zurich branch, Selnaustrasse 16, 8002 Zurich,
Switzerland. Additional information for investors in Germany: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Germany. A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is also available at Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Additional information for
investors in Austria: The Facility Agent in Austria is Erste Bank der 6sterreichischen Sparkassen AG, Am Belvedere 1, 1100 Vienna, Austria. Additional information for investors in the Netherlands: Nordea 1, SICAV is a Luxembourg Undertaking for
Collective Investment in Transferable Securities (UCITS) registered in the Netherlands in the register kept by the AFM, and as such is allowed to offer its shares in the Netherlands. The AFM register can be consulted via www.afm.nl/register. Additional
information for investors in France: With the authorisation of the AMF the shares of the sub-funds of Nordea 1, SICAV may be distributed in France. Centralising Correspondent in France is CACEIS Bank, located at 89-91 rue Gabriel Peri, 92120 Montrouge,
France. Investors are advised to conduct thorough research before making any investment decision. Additional information for investors in Belgium: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Belgium. Financial Service Agent responsibilities have been
assumed by Nordea Investment Funds S.A.A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is available upon demand free of charge from the management company Nordea Investment Funds S.A. (562, rue de Neudorf, L-2017 Luxembourg, Grand
Duchy of Luxembourg) or on the website: www.nordea.be. Additional information for investors in Spain: Nordea 1, SICAV is duly registered in the CNMV official registry of foreign collective investment institutions (entry no. 340) as authorised to be
marketed to the public in Spain. The Depositary of the SICAV’s assets is, J.P. Morgan Bank Luxembourg S.A. In Spain, any investment must be made through the authorised distributors and on the basis of the information contained in the mandatory
documentation that must be received from the SICAV'’s authorised distributor prior to any subscription. The Representative Agent is Allfunds Bank S.A.U., C/ de los Padres Dominicos, 7, 28050 Madrid, Spain. A complete list of the authorised distributors is
available in the CNMV’s webpage (www.cnmv.es). Additional information for investors in Portugal: The Management Company of the SICAV, Nordea Investment Funds, S.A., and the Depositary of the SICAV’s assets, J.P. Morgan Bank Luxembourg S.A.,
are validly formed and existing in accordance with the laws of Luxembourg and authorized by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier in Luxembourg. The Paying Agent in Portugal is BEST - Banco Electrénico de Servigo Total, S.A., duly
incorporated under the laws of Portugal and registered with the CMVM as a financial intermediary. Additional information for investors in Italy: Fund documentation as listed above is also available in Italy from the distributors and on the website
www.nordea.it. The updated list of distribution agents in Italy, grouped by homogenous category, is available from the distributors themselves or from the Paying Agents: State Street Bank International GmbH — Succursale Italia, Allfunds Bank S.A.U. —
Succursale di Milano, Société Générale Securities Services S.p.A., Banca Sella Holding S.p.A, Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A., CACEIS Bank S.A., Italian Branch and on the website www.nordea.it. Any requests for additional information should be
sent to the distributors. Before investing, please read the prospectus and the KID carefully. We recommend that you read the most recent annual financial statement in order to be better informed about the fund’s investment policy. The prospectus and
KID for the sub-funds have been published with Consob. For the risk profile of the mentioned sub-funds, please refer to the fund prospectus. Additional information for investors in Ireland: The Facilities Agent is Maples Fund Services (Ireland) Limited,
32 Molesworth Street, D02 Y512 Dublin 2, Ireland. Additional information for investors in Sweden: The Paying Agent is Nordea Bank Abp, Swedish Branch, Smalandsgatan 17, 105 71 Stockholm, Sweden. Additional information for investors in
Denmark: The Representative Agent is Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank Abp, Finland, Granjordsvej 10, Postbox 850 0900 CopenhagenC, Denmark. A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is available here. Additional information
for investors in Norway: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Norway. Additional information for investors in Finland: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Finland. Additional information for investors in Latvia: The Representative Agent is Luminor
Bank AS, 62 Skanstes iela 12, 1013 Riga, Latvia. Additional information for investors in Estonia: The Representative Agent in Estonia is Luminor Bank AS, Liivalaia 45, 10145 Tallinn, Estonia. Additional information for investors in Lithuania: The
Representative Agent in Lithuania is Luminor Bank AB, Konstitucijos pr. 21A, 03601 Vilnius, Lithuania. Shareholders must evaluate possible investment risks and take this into consideration when making investment decisions. Additional information for
investors in Brazil: This is a strictly privileged and confidential document for the purposes of a potential investment in foreign securities on a one-on-one basis with potential investors with a pre-existing relationship with Nordea Investment Funds S.A. This
document contains information addressed only to a specific individual and is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any other person. This document (i) is provided for informational purposes only, (ii) should not be construed in any manner as any solicitation
or offer to buy or sell any securities or any related financial instruments, (i) should not be construed in any manner as a public offer of any securities or any related financial instruments, and (iv) and will be addressed to a potential investor with restrict access
of information. Neither Nordea Investment Funds S.A nor Nordea 1, SICAV have been, and will not be, registered with the Brazilian Securities Commission (Comisséo de Valores Mobilidrios - CVM). Nordea 1, SICAV must not be offered or sold in Brazil except
in circumstances which do not constitute a public offering or distribution under Brazilian laws and regulations. Any public offering, placement or distribution, as defined under Brazilian laws and regulations, of securities in Brazil, is not legal without prior
registration under Law No. 6,385 of December 7, 1976, as amended. Documents relating to the offering of the Nordea 1, SICAV, as well as information contained therein, must not be supplied to the general public in Brazil (as the offering of the Nordea 1,
SICAV is not a public offering of securities in Brazil) or used in connection with any offer for subscription or sale of the Nordea 1, SICAV to the general public in Brazil. Investors within Brazil should consult with their own counsel as to the applicability of these
laws and regulations or any exemption there from. Additional information for investors in Canada: For further information please refer to the Canadian Information Statement, Canadian Marketing Legend and Notification to Canadian Clients. Additional
information for investors in Chile: Some of the share classes within the Nordea 1, SICAV have been registered in the Registry of Foreign Securities of the Commission for the Financial Market, with Certificate No. 697 of that entity. Chile NAM SpA, Av.
Vitacura 2670, Piso 15, Las Condes, Santiago Chile, Chile. Please note that not all share classes are available in Chile. The above mentioned offering documents and the list of shares registered are available upon request to Nordea Investment Funds S.A.
or from our service agent Larrain Vial Activos S.A. Administradora General de Fondos, El Bosque Norte Av. 0177, 3rd floor, Santiago, Chile. For non-registered shares: (i) the offer is made pursuant to the CMF Rule 336; (ii) the offer deals with securities
that are not registered in the Securities Registry (Registro de Valores) or in the Foreign Securities Registry (Registro de Valores Extranjeros) kept by the CMF, which are, therefore, not subject to the supervision of the CMF; (iii) given that the
securities are not registered, there is no obligation for the issuer to disclose in Chile public information about said securities; and (iv) the securities may not be publicly offered as long as they are not registered in the corresponding Securities
Registry. It conforms to the General Ruling no. 336, as amended, issued by the Comisiéon para el Mercado Financiero de Chile (the “CMF”) on June 27th, 2012 (“Safe Harbour Regulation” or “SHR”). Some of the share classes mentioned within this document
are not registered in the Registry of Securities or in the Registry of Foreign Securities of the CMF, i.e. these sub-funds are not subject to the oversight of the CMF. As long as the sub-funds mentioned within this document are not registered with the
corresponding Registry of Securities in Chile, this document shall not constitute a public offering. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. is not obligated to provide public information in Chile regarding the sub-funds mentioned within this document since they are not
registered with the CMF. Additional information for investors in Uruguay: The sale of the shares qualifies as a private placement pursuant to section 2 of Uruguayan law 18, 627. The shares must not be offered or sold to the public in Uruguay, except in
circumstances which do not constitute a public offering or distribution under Uruguayan laws and regulations. The shares are not and will not be registered with the Financial Services Superintendency of the Central Bank of Uruguay. The shares correspond to
investment funds that are not investment funds regulated by Uruguayan law 16, 774 dated 27.09.1996, as amended. Information for investors in Peru: The Nordea 1, SICAV have not and will not be registered in the Public Registry of the Capital Market



Dividend Yield | January 2024

Nordea

ASSET MANAGEMENT

Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID).
Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

(Registro Publico del Mercado de Valores) regulated by the Superintendency of the Capital Market (Superintendencia del Mercado de Valores — “SMV”). Therefore, neither this document, nor any other document related to the program has been submitted to or
reviewed by the SMV. The securities will be placed through a private offer aimed exclusively at institutional investors. Persons and/or entities that do not qualify as institutional investors should refrain from participating in the private offering of the securities.
Nordea Investment Funds S.A. and the fund: (i) are subject to the laws and jurisdiction of Luxembourg, and (ii) are not regulated or supervised by any Peruvian entity or government authority. Information for US offshore investors: This sub-fund is not
authorized for public distribution in the United States of America. This document and the information contained herein is for relevant investors only and shall not be distributed to retail investors. Clients of advisory business do not qualify as
qualified investors and shall not be offered this product prior to registration for public offering. Source (unless otherwise stated): Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A.
This document may not be reproduced or circulated without prior permission and must not be passed to private investors. This document contains information only intended for professional investors and financial advisers and is not intended for general
publication. Reference to companies or other investments mentioned within this document should not be construed as a recommendation to the investor to buy or sell the same but is included for the purpose of illustration. The level of tax

benefits and liabilities will depend on individual circumstances and may be subject to change in the future.



