

## Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID). Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

Fund Name	Share Class	ISIN	Record Date	Ex-Dividend	Payment Date	Dividend per Share	Dividend Yield (%)
Alpha 10 MA Fund	HM-SGD	LU1555763322	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.11	0.62%
Danish Covered Bond Fund	HMX-JPY	LU0994698628	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	12.45	0.34%
European Cross Credit Fund	MP-EUR	LU2637427530	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.53	0.41%
European Financial Debt Fund	MP-EUR	LU2637427613	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	1.05	0.60%
European High Yield Bond Fund	MP-EUR	LU1005844920	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.15	0.54%
European Stars Equity Fund	MP-EUR	LU2637427704	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.44	0.29%
Global Listed Infrastructure Fund	MP-EUR	LU2081627213	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.03	0.29%
Global Listed Infrastructure Fund	MP-USD	LU2637427886	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.03	0.29%
Global Real Estate Fund	MP-EUR	LU2637428181	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.55	0.32%
Global Real Estate Fund	MP-USD	LU2637427969	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.59	0.32%
Global Sustainable Listed Real Assets Fund	MP-EUR	LU2637428264	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.29	0.37%
Global Sustainable Listed Real Assets Fund	MP-USD	LU2637428348	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.32	0.37%
North American High Yield Bond Fund	MX-EUR	LU1009728244	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.67	0.63%
Stable Return Fund	HM-AUD	LU0987090965	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.15	0.62%
Stable Return Fund	HM-GBP	LU0994685302	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.07	0.61%
Stable Return Fund	HM-SGD	LU1221951129	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.13	0.61%
Stable Return Fund	HM-USD	LU1221951046	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.10	0.61%
Stable Return Fund	ME-EUR	LU1009765444	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.07	0.54%
Stable Return Fund	MP-EUR	LU1221952523	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.07	0.54%
US Total Return Bond Fund	MI-USD	LU1221951475	31-01-2024	01-02-2024	06-02-2024	0.47	0.56%



## Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID). Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

The sub-funds mentioned are part of Nordea 1, SICAV, an open-ended Luxembourg-based investment company (Société d'Investissement à Capital Variable), validly formed and existing in accordance with the laws of Luxembourg and with European Council Directive 2009/65/EC of 13 July 2009. This document is advertising material and does not disclose all relevant information concerning the presented sub-funds. Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID), which are available, along with the current annual and semi-annual reports, electronically in English and in the local language of the market where the mentioned SICAV is authorised for distribution, without charge upon request from Nordea Investment Funds S.A., 562, rue de Neudorf, P.O. Box 782, L-2017 Luxembourg, from the local representatives or information agents, or from our distributors as well as on www.nordea.lu, Investments in derivative and foreign exchange transactions may be subject to significant fluctuations which may affect the value of an investment. Investments in Emerging Markets involve a higher element of risk. The value of your investment can go up and down, and you could lose some or all of your invested money. Investments in equity and debt instruments issued by banks could bear the risk of being subject to the bail-in mechanism (meaning that equity and debt instruments could be written down in order to ensure that most unsecured creditors of an institution bear appropriate losses) as foreseen in EU Directive 2014/59/EU. For further details of investment risks associated with these sub-funds, please refer to the relevant Key Information Document (KID), available as described above. The investment promoted concerns the acquisition of units or shares in a sub-fund, not in any given underlying asset such as shares of a company, as these are only the underlying assets owned by the fund. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. has decided to bear the cost for research, i.e. such cost is covered by existing fee arrangements (Management-/Administration-Fee). Nordea Investment Funds S.A. only publishes product-related information and does not make any investment recommendations. A summary of investor rights is available in English through the following link: https://www.nordea.lu/documents/summary-of-investors-rights/SOIR eng INT.pdf/. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. may decide to terminate the arrangements made for the marketing of its sub-funds in any respective EU-country of distribution in accordance with Article 93a of Directive 2009/65/EC. Published by Nordea Investment Funds S.A., 562, rue de Neudorf, P.O. Box 782, L-2017 Luxembourg, which is authorized by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier in Luxembourg. Further information can be obtained from your financial advisor. He/she can advise you independently of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Please note that all sub funds and share classes might not be available in your country of jurisdiction. Additional information for investors in Switzerland: The Swiss Representative and Paying Agent is BNP Paribas, Paris, Zurich branch, Selnaustrasse 16, 8002 Zurich, Switzerland. Additional information for investors in Germany: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Germany. A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is also available at Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Additional information for investors in Austria: The Facility Agent in Austria is Erste Bank der österreichischen Sparkassen AG, Am Belvedere 1, 1100 Vienna, Austria. Additional information for investors in the Netherlands: Nordea 1, SICAV is a Luxembourg Undertaking for Collective Investment in Transferable Securities (UCITS) registered in the Netherlands in the register kept by the AFM, and as such is allowed to offer its shares in the Netherlands. The AFM register can be consulted via www.afm.nl/register. Additional information for investors in France: With the authorisation of the AMF the shares of the sub-funds of Nordea 1, SICAV may be distributed in France. Centralising Correspondent in France is CACEIS Bank, located at 89-91 rue Gabriel Peri, 92120 Montrouge, France. Investors are advised to conduct thorough research before making any investment decision. Additional information for investors in Belgium: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Belgium. Financial Service Agent responsibilities have been assumed by Nordea Investment Funds S.A. A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is available upon demand free of charge from the management company Nordea Investment Funds S.A. (562, rue de Neudorf, L-2017 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg) or on the website: www.nordea.be. Additional information for investors in Spain: Nordea 1, SICAV is duly registered in the CNMV official registry of foreign collective investment institutions (entry no. 340) as authorised to be marketed to the public in Spain. The Depositary of the SICAV's assets is, J.P. Morgan Bank Luxembourg S.A. In Spain, any investment must be made through the authorised distributors and on the basis of the information contained in the mandatory documentation that must be received from the SICAV's authorised distributor prior to any subscription. The Representative Agent is Allfunds Bank S.A.U., C/de los Padres Dominicos, 7, 28050 Madrid, Spain. A complete list of the authorised distributors is available in the CNMV's webpage (www.cnmv.es). Additional information for investors in Portugal: The Management Company of the SICAV, Nordea Investment Funds, S.A., and the Depositary of the SICAV's assets, J.P. Morgan Bank Luxembourg S.A., are validly formed and existing in accordance with the laws of Luxembourg and authorized by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier in Luxembourg. The Paving Agent in Portugal is BEST - Banco Electrónico de Servico Total, S.A., duly incorporated under the laws of Portugal and registered with the CMVM as a financial intermediary. Additional information for investors in Italy: Fund documentation as listed above is also available in Italy from the distributors and on the website www.nordea.it. The updated list of distribution agents in Italy, grouped by homogenous category, is available from the distributors themselves or from the Paying Agents: State Street Bank International GmbH – Succursale Italia, Allfunds Bank S.A.U. – Succursale di Milano. Société Générale Securities Services S.p.A., Banca Sella Holding S.p.A. Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A., CACEIS Bank S.A., Italian Branch and on the website www.nordea.it. Any requests for additional information should be sent to the distributors. Before investing, please read the prospectus and the KID carefully. We recommend that you read the most recent annual financial statement in order to be better informed about the fund's investment policy. The prospectus and KID for the sub-funds have been published with Consob. For the risk profile of the mentioned sub-funds, please refer to the fund prospectus, Additional information for investors in Ireland: The Facilities Agent is Maples Fund Services (Ireland) Limited. 32 Molesworth Street, D02 Y512 Dublin 2, Ireland. Additional information for investors in Sweden: The Paying Agent is Nordea Bank Abp, Swedish Branch, Smålandsgatan 17, 105 71 Stockholm, Sweden. Additional information for investors in Denmark: The Representative Agent is Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank Abp, Finland, Grønjordsvej 10, Postbox 850 0900 CopenhagenC, Denmark. A hard copy of the above-mentioned fund documentation is available here. Additional information for investors in Norway: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Norway, Additional information for investors in Finland: The Nordea 1, SICAV is registered in Finland. Additional information for investors in Latvia: The Representative Agent is Luminor Bank AS, 62 Skanstes iela 12, 1013 Riga, Latvia. Additional information for investors in Estonia: The Representative Agent in Estonia is Luminor Bank AS, Liivalaia 45, 10145 Tallinn, Estonia. Additional information for investors in Lithuania: The Representative Agent in Lithuania is Luminor Bank AB, Konstitucijos pr. 21A, 03601 Vilnius, Lithuania. Shareholders must evaluate possible investment risks and take this into consideration when making investment decisions. Additional information for investors in Brazil: This is a strictly privileged and confidential document for the purposes of a potential investment in foreign securities on a one-on-one basis with potential investors with a pre-existing relationship with Nordea Investment Funds S.A. This document contains information addressed only to a specific individual and is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any other person. This document (i) is provided for informational purposes only, (ii) should not be construed in any manner as any solicitation or offer to buy or sell any securities or any related financial instruments, (iii) should not be construed in any manner as a public offer of any securities or any related financial instruments, and (iv) and will be addressed to a potential investor with restrict access of information. Neither Nordea Investment Funds S.A nor Nordea 1, SICAV have been, and will not be, registered with the Brazilian Securities Commission (Comissão de Valores Mobiliários - CVM). Nordea 1, SICAV must not be offered or sold in Brazil except in circumstances which do not constitute a public offering or distribution under Brazilian laws and regulations. Any public offering, placement or distribution, as defined under Brazilian laws and regulations, of securities in Brazil, is not legal without prior registration under Law No. 6,385 of December 7, 1976, as amended. Documents relating to the offering of the Nordea 1, SICAV, as well as information contained therein, must not be supplied to the general public in Brazil (as the offering of the Nordea 1, SICAV is not a public offering of securities in Brazil) or used in connection with any offer for subscription or sale of the Nordea 1, SICAV to the general public in Brazil. Investors within Brazil should consult with their own counsel as to the applicability of these laws and regulations or any exemption there from. Additional information for investors in Canada: For further information please refer to the Canadian Information Statement, Canadian Marketing Legend and Notification to Canadian Clients. Additional information for investors in Chile: Some of the share classes within the Nordea 1, SICAV have been registered in the Registry of Foreign Securities of the Commission for the Financial Market, with Certificate No. 697 of that entity. Chile NAM SpA, Av. Vitacura 2670, Piso 15, Las Condes, Santiago Chile, Chile, Please note that not all share classes are available in Chile. The above mentioned offering documents and the list of shares registered are available upon request to Nordea Investment Funds S.A. or from our service agent Larraín Vial Activos S.A. Administradora General de Fondos, El Bosque Norte Av. 0177, 3rd floor, Santiago, Chile. For non-registered shares: (i) the offer is made pursuant to the CMF Rule 336; (ii) the offer deals with securities that are not registered in the Securities Registry (Registro de Valores) or in the Foreign Securities Registry (Registro de Valores Extranjeros) kept by the CMF, which are, therefore, not subject to the supervision of the CMF; (iii) given that the securities are not registered, there is no obligation for the issuer to disclose in Chile public information about said securities; and (iv) the securities may not be publicly offered as long as they are not registered in the corresponding Securities. Registry. It conforms to the General Ruling no. 336, as amended, issued by the Comisión para el Mercado Financiero de Chile (the "CMF") on June 27th, 2012 ("Safe Harbour Regulation" or "SHR"). Some of the share classes mentioned within this document are not registered in the Registry of Securities or in the Registry of Foreign Securities of the CMF, i.e. these sub-funds are not subject to the oversight of the CMF. As long as the sub-funds mentioned within this document are not registered with the corresponding Registry of Securities in Chile, this document shall not constitute a public offering. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. is not obligated to provide public information in Chile regarding the sub-funds mentioned within this document since they are not registered with the CMF. Additional information for investors in Uruguay. The sale of the shares qualifies as a private placement pursuant to section 2 of Uruguayan law 18, 627. The shares must not be offered or sold to the public in Uruguay, except in circumstances which do not constitute a public offering or distribution under Uruquayan laws and regulations. The shares are not and will not be registered with the Financial Services Superintendency of the Central Bank of Uruquaya. The shares correspond to investment funds that are not investment funds regulated by Uruquayan law 16, 774 dated 27.09.1996, as amended. Information for investors in Peru: The Nordea 1, SICAV have not and will not be registered in the Public Registry of the Capital Market



## Nordea 1

Any investment decision in the sub-funds should be made on the basis of the current prospectus and the Key Information Document (KID). Advertising Material for professional investors only, according to MiFID definition.

(Registro Público del Mercado de Valores) regulated by the Superintendency of the Capital Market (Superintendencia del Mercado de Valores – "SMV"). Therefore, neither this document, nor any other document related to the program has been submitted to or reviewed by the SMV. The securities will be placed through a private offer aimed exclusively at institutional investors. Persons and/or entities that do not qualify as institutional investors should refrain from participating in the private offering of the securities. Nordea Investment Funds S.A. and the fund: (i) are subject to the laws and jurisdiction of Luxembourg, and (ii) are not regulated or supervised by any Peruvian entity or government authority. Information for US offshore investors: This sub-fund is not authorized for public distribution in the United States of America. This document and the information contained herein is for relevant investors only and shall not be distributed to retail investors. Clients of advisory business do not qualify as qualified investors and shall not be offered this product prior to registration for public offering. Source (unless otherwise stated): Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, all views expressed are those of Nordea Investment Funds S.A. Unless otherwise stated, investors and financial advisers and in intended for general publication. Reference to companies or other investments mentioned within this document should not be construed as a recommendation to the investor to buy or sell the same but is included for the purpose of illustration. The level of tax benefits and liabilities will depend on individual circumstances and may be subject to change in the f